## A RESOLUTION

Expressing gratitude and appreciation to Ms. Kathleen Rittner for her many years of service, commitment, and dedication in her employment with the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, Ms. Kathleen Rittner is an attorney from the State of
- 2 Pennsylvania in the United States of America, who came to the
- 3 Federated States of Micronesia approximately seven years ago to
- 4 serve the people of the Federated States of Micronesia in a legal
- 5 capacity; and
- 6 WHEREAS, after working as an attorney for the State of
- 7 Pohnpei, Ms. Rittner chose to remain in the Federated States of
- 8 Micronesia to work as an attorney for the Congress of the
- 9 Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Ms. Rittner faithfully served the Committee on
- 11 Judiciary and Governmental Affairs and all of the Committees and
- 12 Members of the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia,
- 13 with dedication, for approximately 5 years until April 2004; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia
- 15 recognizes that Ms. Rittner devoted many years of her life to the
- 16 Federated States of Micronesia by residing in the State of
- 17 Pohnpei, participating in events and organizations in the
- 18 community in which she resided, learning about the culture and the
- 19 needs of the people of the State of Pohnpei and the Federated
- 20 States of Micronesia, and providing legal services to the State of
- 21 Pohnpei and the Government of the Federated States of Micronesia;

1	and	
2	WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia	
3	recognizes that it has benefited and learned a great deal as a	
4	result of Ms. Rittner's dedicated service and contributions; now,	
5	therefore,	
6	BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated	
7	States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2004, that the	
8	Congress hereby expresses its gratitude and appreciation to Ms.	
9	Kathleen Rittner for the many years of faithful service that she	
10	provided to the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia;	
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this	
12	resolution be transmitted to Ms. Kathleen Rittner and to the	
13	President of the Federated States of Micronesia.	
14		
15		
16		
17	ADOPTED: June 4, 2004	D. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
18		Peter M. Christian Speaker
19		FSM Congress
20		
21		
22		
23	ATTEST: _	Tibilana IV. D
24		Liwiana K. Ramon Chief Clerk
25		FSM Congress

1